

Scenic Vacations LLC

819 S. Lakeside Dr, Michigan Center MI 48118 (810) 666-0442

www.ScenicVacations.net

California Privacy Policy

Revised June 6, 2024

The website at https://www.scenicvacations.net ("website") is owned and controlled by Scenic Vacations LLC ("our," "us," or "we").

If you are a resident of the State of California ("you," "your"), you may have rights under the California Consumer Privacy Act ("CCPA") and related laws. This California Privacy Policy ("Policy") describes those rights—it supplements and forms a part of our Privacy Policy on the website.

Your use of our website constitutes acceptance of this Policy, our Privacy Policy, and our Terms of Use available on the website, which governs your use the website.

Please carefully read this Policy, our Privacy Policy, and the Terms of Use, as they directly impact you and your interaction with us.

This Policy describes the types of information we may collect from you, or information you may provide to us by using our website, and how we use, maintain, protect, and share that information.

We may collect information about you for purposes of doing business with you, giving you access to the website, and offering products and services.

We may collect information in the following broad categories:

- Identifiers (e.g., mail address, email address, user IDs, IP address);
- Demographic information (e.g., mail address, telephone number);
- Commercial information (e.g., client feedback, leads);
- Internet activity (e.g., username, website interaction);
- Geolocation data (i.e., derived from your IP address, which does not
- provide precise location);
- Professional information (e.g., name, title, company); and
- Inferences drawn from the above information.